
Classifica Definitiva

2 gg della Valsugana 31° Edizione - Coppa del Trentino - Middle Data: 20/08/2023
Data creazione: 2026/03/21 21:57:03

Categoria: DIR
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 TRINCA COLONEL Fabio A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 01:00:43

2 CRESPAN Luca OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 01:08:38

3 PANIZ Denis ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD 01:13:24

4 CERESER Giorgio CORIVORIVO ORIENTEERING ASD 01:26:48

5 GHIZZO Paola ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 01:27:58

6 DE MARTIN Diego ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 01:33:30

7 BIGHELLI Cecilia TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:39:12

8 AMADESI Claudio A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO 01:51:31

9 TUCCIO Alessandro U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 01:56:51

10 CERESER Francesca CORIVORIVO ORIENTEERING ASD 02:13:00

11 TONDIN Fabrizio ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 02:13:19

NP DARIN Leonardo A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:00:00

RI STELLA Nicola ORIENTEERING MIANE '87 A.S.D. 01:39:44

Categoria: ESO
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BAILONI Mattia ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:08:59

2 PERETTO Leonzio A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:12:14

3 BARDELLI Sofia G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:12:16

4 ARMANI Angela TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:12:41

5 BERTACCO Sofia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:16:02

6 TOMASELLI Lino ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:17:48

7 MENA Gabriel ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:18:00

8 CERESER Aurora CORIVORIVO ORIENTEERING ASD 00:18:02

9 BEZZI Astrid G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:18:14

10 BATTISTI Maya ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:18:23

11 DEGRASSI Tommaso ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:22:56

12 FADIL ZAPATA Anas A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PRATO 00:23:26

13 STRAPAZZON Rosa A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:23:59

NP SIMONCELLI LORENZO U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:00:00

NP BELLO' Alice A.S.D. ASIAGO 7 COMUNI S.O.K. 00:00:00

Categoria: M10
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BROSEGHINI Manuel ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:09:54

2 LACCONA Leonardo Mattia G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:10:13

3 PESCHEDASCH Ettore ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:10:15

4 LUCIAN Kilian U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:11:03

5 FRAMBA Enzo Rafael G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:12:20

6 CELATO Lorenzo ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D. 00:13:20



7 COLME Davide PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:17:09

8 CHIAPPANI Giacomo TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:22:12

9 BANAL Sebastiano ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:22:34

10 FRAMBA Lucas Valentino G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:27:16

PM SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Kilian TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:08:31

Categoria: M12
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 Vadalà Giovanni TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:22:24

2 FONTAN Angelo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:24:20

3 TAMANINI Giona ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:25:05

4 LACCONA Alessandro Massimo G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:28:05

5 OGNIBENI Andrea TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:28:16

6 MONTIBELER Miran PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:30:58

7 CASEROTTI Martin G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:32:05

Categoria: M14
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 FONTANA Gabriele U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:20:19

2 VICARIOTTO Mattia A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:24:34

3 GIUDICI Gabriele A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE 00:25:32

4 ZAGONEL Giacomo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:27:15

5 PAGLIARI Cristiano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:29:39

6 ZUGLIANI David U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:35:50

7 VOLPI Dario A.S.D. NIRVANA VERDE 00:37:53

8 TONDIN Morgan ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:38:03

PM TAMANINI Elia TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:27:32

Categoria: M16
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MOSER Alessandro U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:39:55

2 SANTUARI Davide ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:57:35

3 SEGATTA Simone ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:59:00

Categoria: M18
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 ACLER Samuele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:38:59

2 ARMANINI Domenico TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:53:26

PM SCALZOTTO Francesco A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:55:23

Categoria: M35
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PRADEL Roberto U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:46:23



2 SANDRI Eddy GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:49:24

3 PEDROTTI Dario U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:51:26

4 TAMANINI Davide ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:53:10

5 BERNI Fabrizio A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:57:22

6 LAROTELLA Roberto GR. OR. CAI XXX OTTOBRE - A.S.D. 01:01:36

7 PERETTO Tommaso A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 01:05:47

8 CALDONAZZI Flavio U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 01:08:47

9 MANFRIN Alessio A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 01:13:47

10 SCHEMBARI Giovanni UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L. 01:23:10

Categoria: M45
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BONECCHER Fabrizio GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:43:01

2 HUELLER Fabio ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:46:22

3 VICARIOTTO PIERDOMENICO A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:56:36

4 RINALDI Andrea TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:59:00

5 BISOGNIN Nicola A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 01:01:53

6 DELVAI Mauro A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:07:21

7 COSER STEFANO TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:07:52

8 CHINI Luigi ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 01:10:54

9 SEGATTA Andrea ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:10:56

10 SANTUARI Alessandro ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:18:28

11 CELATO Simone ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D. 01:33:58

12 GIUDICI Piero A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE 01:35:27

13 LACCONA Giuseppe G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 01:38:20

14 VANZETTA Nicola A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:38:39

15 POZZEBON Michele ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D. 01:50:04

16 VANZETTA Massimo A.S.D. CAURIOL 02:06:15

Categoria: M55
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 FAZAKAS Zoltan GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:42:48

2 BRAMBILLA Stefano A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:42:54

3 CASAGRANDE Enrico ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:47:55

4 GRILLI Alberto A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD 00:51:46

5 CANDOTTI Michele TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:52:54

6 ZAMBONI Stefano U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:53:42

7 PAOLI Giorgio ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:53:54

8 DALFOLLO Giuliano GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 01:03:10

9 RAUS Michele ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:04:04

10 ORSINGHER Giancarlo ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 01:07:21

11 BATTISTONI Luca VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD 01:09:48

12 ZULIANI Enrico GRUPPO ORIENTISTI BOLZANO 01:12:32

13 SCALCHI Roberto A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM 01:12:58

14 CERESER Elvio CORIVORIVO ORIENTEERING ASD 01:14:08

15 BIROLI Gianni A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 01:14:16

16 LAMONATO Carlo ORIENTEERING MIANE '87 A.S.D. 01:17:49

17 VOLPI Davide UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L. 01:19:50

18 ZENI Ettore G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 01:20:23



19 DECARLI Paolo TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:26:04

20 NICOLAO Sergio U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 01:27:24

21 HILLEBRAND Stephan ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:27:44

22 CAVAGNA Raffaello GRUPPO ORIENTISTI BOLZANO 01:35:26

23 FREGO Enrico GRUPPO ORIENTISTI BOLZANO 01:54:11

24 JERMAN Paolo A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE 02:01:13

NP BETTIN Renato ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D. 00:00:00

RI POZZERLE Lucio A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 01:00:32

Categoria: M65
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CONCI Alessandro ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:45:44

2 CAVAZZANI Augusto ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:50:38

3 BELLO' Gregorio A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:52:05

4 BISOGNIN Giovanni A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:53:09

5 ORLER Melchiorre Lino U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:54:39

6 BETTEGA Adriano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:56:50

7 BENINI Ivano A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:58:01

8 FELLIN Umberto ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:58:53

9 POZZAN Danilo A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 01:09:08

10 ZORZI Carlo A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:48:35

FT CAVEDINI Carlo Alberto A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 00:00:00

Categoria: M70
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MARTIGNAGO Armando OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:23:15

2 NESSI Carlo VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD 00:29:24

3 GOBBI Gianluca ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:29:30

4 ULIANA Siro A.S.D. VITTORIENT 00:31:13

5 SIMONCELLI Paolo U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:33:35

6 BERNABÉ Renzo ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:33:44

7 BAZZANELLA Giulio ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:36:47

8 BRAZZOLI Beniamino A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 00:38:49

9 ZANIN Diego U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:44:05

10 GOZZER Giancarlo ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:45:59

11 TAMANINI Franco ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:50:03

12 CALDONAZZI Emilio U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:50:33

13 MATTIUZZO Rolando A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:59:20

14 FURLAN Marco A.S.D. VITTORIENT 01:09:38

Categoria: MB
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 VALPIANI Davide ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI 00:58:30

2 BUCCI Federico CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:02:30

3 ZANETELLO Roberto A.S.D. NIRVANA VERDE 01:08:55

4 VENEZIAN Matteo A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 01:26:15

5 GIOVANNONI Niccolò A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PRATO 01:32:19



RI PESCHEDASCH Matteo ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:15:07

Categoria: ME
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PAGLIARI Daniele IKP 00:42:57

2 BETTEGA Damiano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:43:21

3 GAIO Aaron A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:48:55

4 AMADESI Fabio CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD 00:49:12

5 TURRA Piero A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:49:22

6 TAIT Samuele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:51:47

7 LIBARDONI Luca ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:53:00

8 GRISENTI Leonardo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:55:48

9 GRASSI Paolo Mario A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING 00:57:47

10 MARSON Riccardo ORIENTEERING MIANE '87 A.S.D. 00:59:40

11 GAIO Paolo A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 01:06:18

12 VARESCO Enrico A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:07:32

13 NICOLAO Erik U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 01:15:42

14 SCHUSTER Alexander TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:20:30

15 ROMANO Sebastian A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE 01:26:27

16 DEBIASI Dennis TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:30:32

Categoria: W10
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 GRETTER Nicole PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:08:20

2 CIPRIANI Gaia PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:09:06

3 VANZETTA Emma A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:13:29

4 VASSILEVA Sophia A.S.D. ARCO DI CARTA 00:13:40

5 SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Elisabeth TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:19:00

6 CHIAPPANI Martina TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:22:17

7 ECCHER Verena G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:28:54

8 VICENZI Aurora G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:31:53

9 STEFANI Amy G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:36:28

10 ECCHER Melissa G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:37:36

PM PRETTI Nives G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:31:13

Categoria: W12
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 GRETTER Marianna PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:16:56

2 RINALDI Anna ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:21:34

3 ZUGLIANI Alice U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:22:23

4 CIPRIANI Ellen PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:27:53

5 COLME Sofia PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:31:04

6 STEFANI Penelope PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:46:16

NP TRENTIN Veronica PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:00:00



Categoria: W14
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CANDOTTI Elisa TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:31:58

2 PELLEGRINI Agnese ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:36:51

3 PESCHEDASCH Emma ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:42:15

4 Vadalà Anna TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:44:43

5 DALFOLLO Marica GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:46:14

6 DEL VASTO Vittoria U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:49:17

7 BETTEGA Priscilla A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:56:08

8 VANZETTA Vanessa A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:07:20

9 FRISANCO Angelica ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:44:14

10 DELVAI Carlotta A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:46:14

PM CORONA Gioia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:28:15

Categoria: W16
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 OGNIBENI Chiara TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:32:45

2 RIGONI Lucia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:35:12

3 CAVAZZANI Laura ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:45:01

4 ANESIN Viviana ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:56:39

5 PESCHEDASCH Lisa ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:59:22

Categoria: W35
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 RINALDI Sabrina TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:38:25

2 PARIS Nausica ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:39:02

3 INCERTI Laura G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:55:21

RI CORONA Martina IKP 00:52:38

RI GOTTARDI Martina ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 01:24:39

Categoria: W45
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CORRIDORI Chiara ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:32:56

2 PFISTER Oriana GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:33:39

3 MADDALENA Novella A.S.D. NIRVANA VERDE 00:34:10

4 VASSILEVA Tzvetanka A.S.D. ARCO DI CARTA 00:40:00

5 PEDRINI Luisa ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:42:34

6 VALER Antonella U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:43:12

7 POLI Elena A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:46:45

8 GRISENTI Alessia ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:47:08

9 MANFRIN Ester A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PRATO 00:49:32

10 DAL SASSO Laura A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM 00:50:19

11 CERUTI Valentina G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:52:38

12 GUIDOLIN Manuela TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:54:30

13 SIGHEL Monica ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:58:55

NP MARGIORE Elena A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE 00:00:00



NP VARESI Paola UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L. 00:00:00

PM SIGHEL Milena ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:37:23

Categoria: W55
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 DOFF SOTTA Maria Claudia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:38:05

2 PIFFER Maria TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:39:48

3 PUTZU Daniela VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD 00:40:33

4 MANTEGA Silvia ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:47:41

5 VIRGOLINI Maria Pia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:57:39

6 LEONARDELLI Angela ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:07:01

7 MARGIORE Manuela A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE 01:44:02

8 AMBROSI Giovanna ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:55:43

NP GOTTARDINI Elena ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:00:00

RI CHIZZOLA Giovanna ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:44:27

Categoria: W65
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 SACILOTTO Lucia UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L. 00:30:29

2 RIVA Annamaria A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:31:46

3 MARIOTTO Morena A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:35:59

4 VILIOTTI Paola ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:36:21

Categoria: W70
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 COSTA Flavia A.S.D. VITTORIENT 00:33:03

2 ABRAM Annamaria ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:35:56

3 CONOTTER Graziana U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:45:54

PM BELTRAMELLO Elena A.S.D. VITTORIENT 00:53:23

Categoria: WB
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 TOMASELLI Lina GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:41:26

PM VARESCO Alice A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:11:15

RI TULISSI Sara ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:35:12

Categoria: WE
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PRADEL Anna U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:45:22

2 PALUMBO Martina TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:51:42

3 BRANDI Adrienne CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 00:51:59

4 RAUS Serena ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:56:15

5 MARZOLINI Michela ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI 01:01:52



6 DALFOLLO Debora GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 01:05:46

7 CAVAZZANI Erica ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:12:25

8 D'INCAU Alessia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 01:14:00

9 TALIGNANI Alice A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì 01:26:50

10 FRISANCO Giulia ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:29:40

11 GAIGHER Pamela G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 01:32:10

PM CHINI Elisa ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 01:41:18

RI RAUS Sabrina ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:26:49


